# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM818883

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caracolillo Coffee Mills, Inc.		05/26/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Naviera Coffee Mills, Inc.	
Street Address:	5401 E. Henry Avenue	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33610	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2521366	CAFE RIQUISIMO
Registration Number:	3038619	CAFÉCARACOLILLO
Registration Number:	3257610	CAFE REGIL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8132545400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132545100 Email: frijouf@frijouf.com Daniel R. Frijouf **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 4601 N. Armenia Avenue Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Frijouf	
SIGNATURE:	/d/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5-26-23 Assign of Marks and Fed Registrations#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0421

# IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

CAFE RIQUISIMO

Registration No.:

2521366

Mark:

CAFE CARACOLILLO

Registration No.:

3038619

Mark:

CAFE REGIL

Registration No.:

3257610

# ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Caracolillo Coffee Mills, Inc., a Florida Corporation, with a principal place of business as of 4419 N. Hesperides Tampa, Florida 33614 (hereinafter assignor), had adopted, continuously used and is presently using the above-referenced marks, and has registered said marks in the United States Trademark Office, as shown in the Registrations identified above; and

WHEREAS, Naviera Coffee Mills, Inc., a Florida Corporation, with a principal place of business as of 5401 E. Henry Avenue Tampa, Florida 33610 (hereinafter assignee) is desirous of acquiring said marks and said Registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor does hereby assign unto assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and the above-identified registrations therefore.

The assignor declares that assignor is authorized to execute this Assignment and to sell, assign, and transfer unto assignee, the interest set forth above. The assignor, hereby declares that all statements made herein on the own knowledge of assignor are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Caracolillo Coffee Mills, Inc.

Date

RECORDED: 06/21/2023

Julian Lee Faedo, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0422